24 www.johansondielectrics.com
FEATURES APPLICATIONS
•  High Capacitance, Small SIze •  DC-DC Converters
•  Low ESR/ESL •  Power Supply Input & Output Filters
•  Leadframe reduces thermal & mechanical stress
    due to board flexure and TCE mismatch
• High Capacitance Applications Where Increased
   Reliability is Required

TEST CONDITIONS: 1kHz ±50Hz; 1.0±0.2 VRMS, 25°C
TYPICAL APPLICATION: DC-DC CONVERTER INPUT & OUTPUT FILTERING
HOW TO ORDER - BME MINI SWITCH-MODE
®
Part number written: 500P07W106MJ4U+RC
500 P07 W 106 M J 4 U +RC
VOLTAGE SIZE DIELECTRIC CAPACITANCE TOLERANCE TERMINATION MARKING PACKING ROHS CODE
500  =  50 V
  101  =  100 V
See Chart W = X7R 1st two digits are
significant; third digit
denotes number of
zeros.
225 = 2.2 μF
106 = 10 uF
M = ±20% J = “J” Leads
(formed in)
4 = Unmarked U = Embossed
Tape 13” Reel per
EIA RS481
+RC = RoHS
Compliant
BME MINI-SWITCH-MODE
® CAPACITORS
Controller